
Skyrunfest 2015 6-9 августа

Ергаки, Красноярский Край, Сибирь.

Мужчины

10:00:00

№п/п Фамилия Имя Город
Время 

1го дня

Время 

2го дня

Время 

3го дня

Общее 

время
Отставание Место

38 Донец Сергей Красноярск 1:47:03 3:33:07 3:14:34 8:34:44 1

39 Сикилинда Алексей Красноярск 1:47:07 3:37:05 3:14:34 8:38:46 0:04:02 2

83 Надымов Егор Томск 1:52:30 3:45:06 3:22:37 9:00:13 0:25:29 3

53 Борисов Николай Томск 1:46:14 4:08:57 3:14:34 9:09:45 0:35:01 4

40 Филипчук Владимир Красноярск 1:47:50 3:52:34 3:32:55 9:13:19 0:38:35 5

88 Червяков Александр Красноярск 1:52:15 4:14:31 3:29:55 9:36:41 1:01:57 6

12 Пцарев Александр Абакан 1:49:50 4:27:26 3:28:51 9:46:07 1:11:23 7

69 Зайдуллин Артур Белебей 1:48:25 4:32:20 3:28:19 9:49:04 1:14:20 8

55 Купыров Вячеслав Красноярск 1:55:15 4:19:08 3:42:06 9:56:29 1:21:45 9

32 Тимофеев Сергей Черемхово 1:54:57 4:23:19 4:00:16 10:18:32 1:43:48 10

50 Артюхин Тимур Алматы 1:48:43 4:30:38 4:12:40 10:32:01 1:57:17 11

13 Гетт Александр Абакан 1:49:50 4:37:45 4:09:32 10:37:07 2:02:23 12

77 Гурков Андрей Красноярск 1:59:50 4:48:26 4:11:41 10:59:57 2:25:13 13

84 Курочкин Алексей Березовский 1:58:37 4:46:53 4:25:17 11:10:47 2:36:03 14

44 Козин Валерий Абакан 1:58:00 4:55:02 4:43:07 11:36:09 3:01:25 15

17 Ряховский Илья Рязань 2:16:55 4:53:29 4:26:23 11:36:47 3:02:03 16

86 Добрынин Руслан Красноярск 1:48:45 4:32:26 5:19:12 11:40:23 3:05:39 17

49 Луфиренко Василий Междуреченск 2:10:12 5:09:29 4:21:42 11:41:23 3:06:39 18

58 Юзич Александр Новосибирск 2:17:07 5:02:58 4:25:14 11:45:19 3:10:35 19

72 Матюшенко Олег Красноярск 2:05:57 5:11:35 4:28:18 11:45:50 3:11:06 20

71 Брод Юрий Новокузнецк 2:01:42 5:31:44 4:20:25 11:53:51 3:19:07 21

82 Обедин Андрей Каратузское 2:09:49 5:03:02 4:57:40 12:10:31 3:35:47 22

33 Жильцов Евгений Саяногорск 2:13:50 5:22:11 4:46:53 12:22:54 3:48:10 23

42 Торгашов Антон Нижний Новгород 2:10:52 5:24:50 5:02:58 12:38:40 4:03:56 24

43 Филиппов Даниил Саяногорск 2:22:04 6:37:46 3:58:00 12:57:50 4:23:06 25

11 Винник Алексей Абакан 2:17:33 5:54:27 5:01:00 13:13:00 4:38:16 26

73 Гильмутдинов Юрий Красноярск 2:15:20 6:19:12 5:07:25 13:41:57 5:07:13 27

62 Савенков Василий Иркутск 2:31:04 5:58:11 5:19:39 13:48:54 5:14:10 28

48 Коркин Игорь Красноярск 2:15:57 6:32:32 5:31:06 14:19:35 5:44:51 29

91 Зройченко Игорь Бородино 2:40:37 6:25:05 5:17:16 14:22:58 5:48:14 30

92 Бухтуев Юрий Абакан 2:38:55 6:33:54 6:23:21 15:36:10 7:01:26 31

19 Колегов Иван Красноярск 2:41:24 6:58:16 6:30:49 16:10:29 7:35:45 32

41 Якимов Сергей Красноярск 2:49:14 7:01:04 6:43:45 16:34:03 7:59:19 33

21 Шальных-Булатов Александр Москва 3:06:48 6:59:11 6:55:36 17:01:35 8:26:51 34

24 Степаненко Сергей Санкт-Петербург 3:04:10 7:50:24 6:55:36 17:50:10 9:15:26 35

Женщины

№п/п Фамилия Имя Город
Время 

1го дня

Время 

2го дня

Время 

3го дня

Общее 

время
Отставание Место

89 Королятина Надежда Красноярск 1:59:02 4:18:13 4:12:39 10:29:54 1

57 Лайднер Эльвира Иркутск 2:31:04 5:17:31 5:14:49 13:03:24 2:33:30 2

54 Третьякова Ирина Абакан 2:16:22 6:01:44 5:33:32 13:51:38 3:21:44 3

37 Калинина Евгения Москва 2:23:59 6:12:37 5:15:50 13:52:26 3:22:32 4

59 Матвеева Елена Иркутск 2:39:06 6:48:23 5:57:52 15:25:21 4:55:27 5

90 Васильева Анна Красноярск 2:58:48 6:41:37 6:27:17 16:07:42 5:37:48 6

15 Ерохина Светлана Новосибирск 2:58:49 7:08:30 6:36:36 16:43:55 6:14:01 7

68 Манькова Екатерина Томск 2:48:58 7:48:07 6:23:21 17:00:26 6:30:32 8

3 Лоленко Анна Москва 3:05:04 7:53:30 6:39:48 17:38:22 7:08:28 9

18 Лунева Ольга Красноярск 3:05:49 7:57:29 6:55:36 17:58:54 7:29:00 10

Сумма трёх этапов 7-9 августа 2015

Сумма трёх этапов 7-9 августа 2015



Skyrunfest 2015 6-9 августа

Ергаки, Красноярский Край, Сибирь.

Мужчины

Время старта 10:00:00

№п/п Фамилия Имя Город
Абсолют

. время
отставание Место

53 Борисов Николай Томск 1:46:14 1
38 Донец Сергей Красноярск 1:47:03 0:00:49 2
39 Сикилинда Алексей Красноярск 1:47:07 0:00:53 3
51 Винокуров Вадим Алматы 1:47:11 0:00:57 4

7 Пустовойтов Иван Барнаул 1:47:37 0:01:23 5

40 Филипчук Владимир Красноярск 1:47:50 0:01:36 6

69 Зайдуллин Артур Белебей 1:48:25 0:02:11 7

50 Артюхин Тимур Алматы 1:48:43 0:02:29 8

86 Добрынин Руслан Красноярск 1:48:45 0:02:31 9

12 Пцарев Александр Абакан 1:49:50 0:03:36 10

13 Гетт Александр Абакан 1:49:50 0:03:36 11

88 Червяков Александр Красноярск 1:52:15 0:06:01 12

83 Надымов Егор Томск 1:52:30 0:06:16 13

32 Тимофеев Сергей Черемхово 1:54:57 0:08:43 14

55 Купыров Вячеслав Красноярск 1:55:15 0:09:01 15

31 Огарко Игорь Новосибирск 1:56:37 0:10:23 16

44 Козин Валерий Абакан 1:58:00 0:11:46 17

84 Курочкин Алексей Березовский 1:58:37 0:12:23 18

77 Гурков Андрей Красноярск 1:59:50 0:13:36 19

71 Брод Юрий Новокузнецк 2:01:42 0:15:28 20

30 Зайдулин Антон Шушенское 2:02:01 0:15:47 21

67 Волков Александр Красноярск 2:05:12 0:18:58 22

72 Матюшенко Олег Красноярск 2:05:57 0:19:43 23

82 Обедин Андрей Каратузское 2:09:49 0:23:35 24

49 Луфиренко Василий Междуреченск 2:10:12 0:23:58 25

42 Торгашов Антон Нижний Новгород 2:10:52 0:24:38 26

45 Сутягин Андрей Новосибирск 2:12:23 0:26:09 27

33 Жильцов Евгений Саяногорск 2:13:50 0:27:36 28

73 Гильмутдинов Юрий Красноярск 2:15:20 0:29:06 29

48 Коркин Игорь Красноярск 2:15:57 0:29:43 30

70 Мурашев Артем Новосибирск 2:16:12 0:29:58 31

17 Ряховский Илья Рязань 2:16:55 0:30:41 32

58 Юзич Александр Новосибирск 2:17:07 0:30:53 33

11 Винник Алексей Абакан 2:17:33 0:31:19 34

1 Лабун Константин Москва 2:21:05 0:34:51 35

8 Балакирев Андрей Абакан 2:21:47 0:35:33 36

43 Филиппов Даниил Саяногорск 2:22:04 0:35:50 37

87 Костин Артем Зима 2:22:22 0:35:19 38

97 Дубровин Андрей Томск 2:22:47 0:35:44 39

104 Сорокин Игорь Анжеро-Суженск 2:26:50 0:39:47 40

35 Зиновьев Кирилл Саяногорск 2:27:51 0:40:48 41

94 Спиридонов Николай Кызыл 2:29:06 0:42:03 42

22 Косолапов Андрей Красноярск 2:29:46 0:42:43 43

I этап  07 августа 2015 г



Skyrunfest 2015 6-9 августа

Ергаки, Красноярский Край, Сибирь.

62 Савенков Василий Иркутск 2:31:04 0:44:01 44

101 Кофтанюк Андрей Абакан 2:33:51 0:46:48 45

103 Рудольф Евгений Абакан 2:37:00 0:49:57 46

28 Шаулин Роман Томск 2:38:03 0:51:00 47

92 Бухтуев Юрий Абакан 2:38:55 0:51:52 48

34 Зиновьев Илья Саяногорск 2:39:03 0:52:00 49

91 Зройченко Игорь Бородино 2:40:37 0:53:34 50

98 Курзаков Максим Красноярск 2:40:42 0:53:39 51

19 Колегов Иван Красноярск 2:41:24 0:54:21 52

2 Tiesko ( Еско) Schneider Красноярск 2:42:50 0:55:47 53

65 Богданов Максим Новосибирск 2:43:15 0:56:12 54

9 Бондаренко Данила Москва 2:44:13 0:57:10 55

41 Якимов Сергей Красноярск 2:49:14 1:02:11 56

102 Караваев Павел Минусинск 2:51:35 1:04:32 57

100 Кирилов Эдуард Абакан 2:51:59 1:04:56 58

16 Ерохин Михаил Новосибирск 2:55:50 1:08:47 59

78 Тиханович Евгений Минусинск 3:00:00 1:12:57 60

24 Степаненко Сергей Санкт-Петербург 3:04:10 1:17:07 61

21 Шальных-Булатов Александр Москва 3:06:48 1:19:45 62

105 Султанов Юлай Абакан 3:29:35 1:42:32 63

52 Кудряшев Дмитрий Томск 3:48:42 2:01:39 64

20 Спирин Тимур Красноярск 4:37:29 2:50:26 65

99 Лавриков Денис Абакан 7:00:00 4:38:55 кв

Женщины

Время старта 10:00:00

№п/п Фамилия Имя Город
Абсолют

. время
отставание Место

89 Королятина Надежда Красноярск 1:59:02 1
54 Третьякова Ирина Абакан 2:16:22 0:17:20 2
37 Калинина Евгения Москва 2:23:59 0:24:57 3
57 Лайднер Эльвира Иркутск 2:31:04 0:32:02 4

4 Бейзель Софья Новосибирск 2:37:09 0:38:07 5

59 Матвеева Елена Иркутск 2:39:06 0:40:04 6

96 Артемьева Екатерина Абакан 2:46:55 0:47:53 7

81 Кусова Галина Красноярск 2:48:23 0:49:21 8

5 Зайцева Татьяна Красноярск 2:48:33 0:49:31 9

68 Манькова Екатерина Томск 2:48:58 0:49:56 10

90 Васильева Анна Красноярск 2:58:48 0:59:46 11

15 Ерохина Светлана Новосибирск 2:58:49 0:59:47 12

3 Лоленко Анна Москва 3:05:04 1:06:02 13

18 Лунѐва Ольга Красноярск 3:05:49 1:06:47 14

60 Гуркова Елена Красноярск 3:24:25 1:25:23 15

27 Ястребова Галина Красноярск 3:31:04 1:32:02 16

66 Богданова Елена Новосибирск 3:44:23 1:45:21 17

10 Андреева Алевтина Москва 3:45:14 1:46:12 18

I этап  07 августа 2015 г



Skyrunfest 2015 6-9 августа

Ергаки, Красноярский край, Сибирь.

Мужчины

Время старта 9:00:00

№п/п Фамилия Имя Город
Абсолют. 

время
отставание Место

38 Донец Сергей Красноярск 3:33:07 1
39 Сикилинда Алексей Красноярск 3:37:05 0:03:58 2
83 Надымов Егор Томск 3:45:06 0:11:59 3
40 Филипчук Владимир Красноярск 3:52:34 0:19:27 4

53 Борисов Николай Томск 4:08:57 0:35:50 5

88 Червяков Александр Красноярск 4:14:31 0:41:24 6

51 Винокуров Вадим Алматы 4:17:04 0:43:57 7

55 Купыров Вячеслав Красноярск 4:19:08 0:46:01 8

32 Тимофеев Сергей Черемхово 4:23:19 0:50:12 9

12 Пцарев Александр Абакан 4:27:26 0:54:19 10

50 Артюхин Тимур Алматы 4:30:38 0:57:31 11

69 Зайдуллин Артур Белебей 4:32:20 4:32:20 12

86 Добрынин Руслан Красноярск 4:32:26 0:59:19 13

75 Кыдыев Амыр Томск 4:37:33 1:04:26 14

31 Огарко Игорь Новосибирск 4:37:38 1:04:31 15

13 Гетт Александр Абакан 4:37:45 1:04:38 16

84 Курочкин Алексей Березовский 4:46:53 1:13:46 17

77 Гурков Андрей Красноярск 4:48:26 1:15:19 18

17 Ряховский Илья Рязань 4:53:29 1:20:22 19

44 Козин Валерий Абакан 4:55:02 1:21:55 20

58 Юзич Александр Новосибирск 5:02:38 1:29:31 21

82 Обедин Андрей Каратузское 5:03:02 1:29:55 22

107 Бабушкин Павел Абакан 5:03:19 1:30:12 23

97 Дубровин Андрей Томск 5:03:31 1:30:24 24

49 Луфиренко Василий Междуреченск 5:09:29 0:31:56 25

72 Матюшенко Олег Красноярск 5:11:35 1:38:28 26

85 Черных Илья Абакан 5:16:32 1:43:25 27

33 Жильцов Евгений Саяногорск 5:22:11 1:49:04 28

42 Торгашов Антон Нижний Новгород 5:24:50 1:51:43 29

71 Брод Юрий Новокузнецк 5:31:44 1:58:37 30

1 Лабун Константин Москва 5:43:33 2:10:26 31

70 Мурашев Артем Новосибирск 5:50:10 2:17:03 32

11 Винник Алексей Абакан 5:54:27 2:21:20 33

117 Андреев Алексей Абакан 5:57:54 2:24:47 34

9 Бондаренко Данила Москва 5:58:09 2:25:02 35

62 Савенков Василий Иркутск 5:58:11 2:25:04 36

95 Гришин Сергей Красноярск 6:01:43 2:28:36 37

30 Зайдулин Антон Шушенское 6:08:32 2:35:25 38

73 Гильмутдинов Юрий Красноярск 6:19:12 2:46:05 39

91 Зройченко Игорь Бородино 6:25:08 2:52:01 40

48 Коркин Игорь Красноярск 6:32:32 2:59:25 41

92 Бухтуев Юрий Абакан 6:33:54 3:00:47 42

II этап  08 августа 2015 г



Skyrunfest 2015 6-9 августа

Ергаки, Красноярский край, Сибирь.

6 Сысоев Виктор Москва 6:37:20 3:04:13 43

87 Костин Артем Зима 6:37:44 3:04:37 44

34 Зиновьев Илья Саяногорск 6:37:45 3:04:38 45

43 Филиппов Даниил Саяногорск 6:37:46 3:04:39 46

35 Зиновьев Кирилл Саяногорск 6:37:47 3:04:40 47

19 Колегов Иван Красноярск 6:58:16 3:25:09 48

21 Шальных-Булатов Александр Москва 6:59:11 3:26:04 49

41 Якимов Сергей Красноярск 7:01:04 3:27:57 50

28 Шаулин Роман Томск 7:04:45 3:31:38 51

45 Сутягин Андрей Новосибирск 7:16:40 3:43:33 52

65 Богданов Максим Новосибирск 7:26:20 3:53:13 53

104 Сорокин Игорь Анжеро-Суженск 7:28:31 3:55:24 54

24 Степаненко Сергей Санкт-Петербург 7:50:24 4:17:17 55

22 Косолапов Андрей Красноярск 7:58:05 4:24:58 56

8 Балакирев Андрей Абакан 8:06:51 4:33:44 кв

74 Чижов Аркадий Абакан 8:21:10 4:48:03 кв

2 Tiesko ( Еско) Schneider Красноярск 8:45:18 5:12:11 кв

105 Султанов Юлай Абакан 8:56:30 5:23:23 кв

25 Паламарчук Юрий Абакан 9:01:41 5:28:34 кв

76 Канунников Николай Абакан 9:01:42 5:28:35 кв

52 Кудряшев Дмитрий Томск 11:00:00 7:26:53 кв

Женщины

Время старта 9:00:00

№п/п Фамилия Имя Город
Абсолют. 

время
отставание Место

89 Королятина Надежда Красноярск 4:18:13 0:45:06 1
57 Лайднер Эльвира Иркутск 5:17:31 1:44:24 2
54 Третьякова Ирина Абакан 6:01:44 2:28:37 3
4 Бейзель Софья Новосибирск 6:08:00 2:34:53 4

37 Калинина Евгения Москва 6:12:37 2:39:30 5

5 Зайцева Татьяна Красноярск 6:25:28 2:52:21 6

90 Васильева Анна Красноярск 6:41:37 3:08:30 7

59 Матвеева Елена Иркутск 6:48:23 3:15:16 8

56 Москалишина Елизавета Красноярск 6:55:13 3:22:06 9

15 Ерохина Светлана Новосибирск 7:08:30 3:35:23 10

63 Сабитова Юлия Саяногорск 7:16:40 3:43:33 11

68 Манькова Екатерина Томск 7:48:07 4:15:00 12

3 Лоленко Анна Москва 7:53:30 4:20:23 13

18 Лунѐва Ольга Красноярск 7:57:29 4:24:22 14

27 Ястребова Галина Красноярск 8:04:55 4:31:48 кв

79 Роднина Ольга Абакан 9:01:43 5:28:36 кв

II этап  08 августа 2015 г



Skyrunfest 2015 6-9 августа

Ергаки, Красноярский Край, Сибирь.

Мужчины

Время старта 9:05:00

№п/п Фамилия Имя Город
Относит. 

время

Абсолют. 

время

отставан

ие
Место

38 Донец Сергей Красноярск 12:19:34 3:14:34 1
39 Сикилинда Алексей Красноярск 12:19:34 3:14:34 0:00:00 2
53 Борисов Николай Томск 12:19:34 3:14:34 0:00:00 3
83 Надымов Егор Томск 12:27:37 3:22:37 0:08:03 4

69 Зайдуллин Артур Белебей 12:33:19 3:28:19 0:13:45 5

12 Пцарев Александр Абакан 12:33:51 3:28:51 0:14:17 6

88 Червяков Александр Красноярск 12:34:55 3:29:55 0:15:21 7

40 Филипчук Владимир Красноярск 12:37:55 3:32:55 0:18:21 8

7 Пустовойтов Иван Барнаул 12:44:08 3:39:08 0:24:34 9

55 Купыров Вячеслав Красноярск 12:47:06 3:42:06 0:27:32 10

110 Нефедов Владимир Новосибирск 12:52:37 3:47:37 0:33:03 11

43 Филиппов Даниил Саяногорск 13:03:00 3:58:00 0:43:26 12

32 Тимофеев Сергей Черемхово 13:05:16 4:00:16 0:45:42 13

13 Гетт Александр Абакан 13:14:32 4:09:32 0:54:58 14

77 Гурков Андрей Красноярск 13:16:41 4:11:41 0:57:07 15

50 Артюхин Тимур Алматы 13:17:40 4:12:40 0:58:06 16

71 Брод Юрий Новокузнецк 13:25:22 4:20:22 1:05:48 17

49 Луфиренко Василий Междуреченск 13:26:42 4:21:42 1:07:08 18

58 Юзич Александр Новосибирск 13:30:14 4:25:14 1:10:40 19

84 Курочкин Алексей Березовский 13:30:17 4:25:17 1:10:43 20

17 Ряховский Илья Рязань 13:31:23 4:26:23 1:11:49 21

72 Матюшенко Олег Красноярск 13:33:18 4:28:18 1:13:44 22

44 Козин Валерий Абакан 13:48:07 4:43:07 1:28:33 23

33 Жильцов Евгений Саяногорск 13:51:53 4:46:53 1:32:19 24

94 Спиридонов Николай Кызыл 13:54:59 4:49:59 1:35:25 25

109 Власов Эдуард Красноярск 14:02:01 4:57:01 1:42:27 26

82 Обедин Андрей Каратузское 14:02:40 4:57:40 1:43:06 27

11 Винник Алексей Абакан 14:06:00 5:01:00 1:46:26 28

42 Торгашов Антон Нижний Новгород 14:07:58 5:02:58 1:48:24 29

73 Гильмутдинов Юрий Красноярск 14:12:25 5:07:25 1:52:51 30

6 Сысоев Виктор Москва 14:20:10 5:15:10 2:00:36 31

91 Зройченко Игорь Бородино 14:22:16 5:17:16 2:02:42 32

86 Добрынин Руслан Красноярск 14:24:12 5:19:12 2:04:38 33

62 Савенков Василий Иркутск 14:24:39 5:19:39 2:05:05 34

48 Коркин Игорь Красноярск 14:36:06 5:31:06 2:16:32 35

108 Бухтуев Сергей Красноярск 15:18:34 6:13:34 2:59:00 36

92 Бухтуев Юрий Абакан 15:28:21 6:23:21 3:08:47 37

19 Колегов Иван Красноярск 15:35:49 6:30:49 3:16:15 38

16 Ерохин Михаил Новосибирск 15:41:36 6:36:36 3:22:02 39

41 Якимов Сергей Красноярск 15:48:45 6:43:45 3:29:11 40

21 Шальных-Булатов Александр Москва 16:00:36 6:55:36 3:41:02 41

24 Степаненко Сергей Санкт-Петербург 16:00:36 6:55:36 3:41:02 42

III этап  09 августа 2015 г



Skyrunfest 2015 6-9 августа

Ергаки, Красноярский Край, Сибирь.

Женщины

Время старта 9:05:00

№п/п Фамилия Имя Город
Относит. 

время

Абсолют. 

время
отставание Место

89 Королятина Надежда Красноярск 13:17:39 4:12:39 1
57 Лайднер Эльвира Иркутск 14:19:49 5:14:49 1:02:10 2
37 Калинина Евгения Москва 14:20:50 5:15:50 1:03:11 3
54 Третьякова Ирина Абакан 14:38:32 5:33:32 1:20:53 4

81 Кусова Галина Красноярск 14:41:03 5:36:03 1:23:24 5

59 Матвеева Елена Иркутск 15:02:52 5:57:52 1:45:13 6

68 Манькова Екатерина Томск 15:28:21 6:23:21 2:10:42 7

90 Васильева Анна Красноярск 15:32:17 6:27:17 2:14:38 8

15 Ерохина Светлана Новосибирск 15:41:36 6:36:36 2:23:57 9

3 Лоленко Анна Москва 15:44:48 6:39:48 2:27:09 10

18 Лунѐва Ольга Красноярск 16:00:36 6:55:36 2:42:57 11

III этап  09 августа 2015 г


